APPENDIX

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES in respect of all Services
under the Control or Supervision of the Minister of Education during the Year

ended 31st March, 1948

EXPENDITURE—VOTE, EDUCATION

Subdivision I—General
Salaries—
National Film Library
Physical Education
Nechool Publications
Vocation Guidance
(eneral

Broadcasting and publicity
Compassionate grants to dependants of deceased officers
Compensation and expenses for injuries
Conferences of Education authorities
Examination expenses
Exhibits and displays—

British Council ..

Museum ..

Physical education

School work
Expenses of delegates overseas .. .
Expenses of interviewing non- departmental officers
Fitting up accommodation

Grading and registration of teachers : costs of Grading Com-

mittees and Appeal Boards
Motor-vehicles—

Maintenance of (other than vehicles for transport of school- |

children and institutional vehicles)
Purchase of .

Repairs, &ec., to pu\'at( vehicles and plopelbv damaﬂed in

accidents
Office equipment
Office expenses
Overtime and meal allowances

Payment of monetary equivalent of leave due to deceased officers

Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery

Publications—Education, FHducation (w'a.rz.ette, Post-prima;‘g./
Bulletin, Sehool Journal, pamphlets, text-books, &ec.:

preparation and despatch
Rent .
School ]ournoys for speual purposea

Special assistance to deserving students in cases of hdl(lShlP

Teachers’ superannuation—

Annual subsidy .

Increased allowances to widows and chll(hen
Transfer and removal expenses

Transport of school-children (1nclu;‘lmg maintenance of depa1t-

mental vehicles used for such purposes)

Travelling allowances and expenses

UNESCO : New Zealand’s proportlon of e\penaes-—-
Annual contribution .. .
Revolving fund

Visual education: equipment, materials,'ﬁlms, film strips,

gramophone records, &e., for National Film Library
War bursaries ..

£
3,953

27,347

4,581
19,419
57,063
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112,363 |
707 |

26 |
2,000 |

1,259
8.130

1,653
430
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78 |
7,808 |
75 |
907 |
721 |
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29,669 |
59 |

5,621 |

6,340
7,~3H

4
2,528
7,832
59,778

1

8,410
151
1,060

50,167
17,027
1,058
529,187

9,653
13,136
1,906
9,406

33,682

940,572
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