APPENDIX

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES in respect of all Services under the Control or Supervision of the Minister of Education during the Year ended 31st March, 1948

	HUIL	VOTE,	EDUCAT	ION	1		1	
S	ubdivisior	IGer	neral					
Salaries—						£	£	£
National Film Libra	ary					3,953		
Physical Education School Publications						27,347	1	
School Publications						4,581		
Vocation Guidance					!	19,419		
School Publications Vocation Guidance General						57,063	l	
					-		112,363	
Broadcasting and pub	licity						707	
Compassionate grants	to depen	dants of	f deceased	officers			26	
Compensation and ex-	penses for	injuries	š				2,000	
Conferences of Educat	tion autho	orities					1,259	
Examination expenses	s	••					8,130	
Exhibits and displays								
British Council							1,653	
British Council Museum Physical education School work Expenses of delegates							450	
Physical education							2	
School work							78	
Expenses of delegates	overseas						7,893	
Expenses of interview Fitting up accommod	ing non-d	lepartme	ental offic	ers			75	
Fitting up accommod	ation						907	
Frading and registrat	ion of tea	achers:	costs of	Grading	Com-		721	
mittees and Appeal				0				
Motor-vehicles—					Ì			
Maintenance of (otl	her than	vehicles	for trans	port of so	ehool-		402	
children and insti								
Purchase of							29,669	
Purchase of Repairs, &c., to pr	 ivate veh	icles an	d propert	v damaø	ed in		$\frac{29,669}{59}$	
Repairs, &c., to pr				•				
Repairs, &c., to pr				•			59	
Repairs, &c., to pr				•			59 5,621	
Repairs, &c., to pr				•			59 5,621 6,340	
Repairs, &c., to pr accidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal al Payment of monetary	 lowances equivalen	 t of leav	e due to d	 leceased o	officers	••	5,621 6,340 7,232	
Repairs, &c., to pr accidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal al Payment of monetary	 lowances equivalen	 t of leav	e due to d	 leceased o	officers	•••	59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4	
Repairs, &c., to pr accidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal al Payment of monetary	 lowances equivalen	 t of leav	e due to d	 leceased o	officers	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 59 \\ 5,621 \\ 6,340 \\ 7,232 \\ 4 \\ 12,528 \end{array}$	
Repairs, &c., to pr accidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal al Payment of monetary	 lowances equivalen	 t of leav	e due to d	 leceased o	officers		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal al Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat	lowances equivalen l Telegrap ry ion, Eda	 t of leav oh Depa	e due to d rtment Gazette,	 leceased o 	officers	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 59 \\ 5,621 \\ 6,340 \\ 7,232 \\ 4 \\ 12,528 \end{array}$	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal al Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School	lowances equivalen I Telegrap ry ion, Edu Journal,	 t of leav oh Depa	e due to d rtment Gazette,	 leceased o 	officers		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal al Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School preparation and de	lowances equivalen I Telegrap y ion, Eda Iournal, espatch	 to of leav h Depa ucation pamphl	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text	leceased o Post-pri b-books,	officers		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal al Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School preparation and de	lowances equivalen I Telegrap y ion, Eda Iournal, espatch	 to of leav h Depa ucation pamphl	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text	leceased o Post-pri b-books,	officers		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal al Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School preparation and de Rent School journeys for sp	lowances equivalen l Telegrap ry ion, Eda lournal, espatch ecial puri	t of leaven the control of the contr	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text	deceased o	officers		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School appreparation and de Rent	lowances equivalen I Telegrap ry ion, Edulournal, sspatch cecial purp leserving	to of leaven the department of leaven the depa	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text	leceased o Post-pri b-books, of hardsh	officers imary &c.:		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School appreparation and de Rent	lowances equivalen I Telegrap ry ion, Edulournal, sspatch cecial purp leserving	to of leaven the department of leaven the depa	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text	leceased o Post-pri b-books, of hardsh	officers imary &c.:		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School appreparation and de Rent	lowances equivalen I Telegrap ry ion, Edulournal, sspatch cecial purp leserving	to of leaven the department of leaven the depa	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text	leceased o Post-pri books, of hardsh	officers		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060 50,167	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School operparation and de Rent	dowances equivalen I Telegrap ry ion, Eda Journal, sspatch cecial purp leserving tion— ces to wido	to of leave to of	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text in cases children	Post-pri b-books, of hardsh	officers		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060 50,167 17,027	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School operparation and de Rent of Second Journeys for special assistance to be reachers' superannual Annual subsidy Increased allowance Transfer and removal	lowances equivalen I Telegrap yion, Eda Iournal, espatch ecial purp leserving tion— esto wido expenses	to of leave to of	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text s in cases children	Post-pri	officers		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060 50,167 17,027 1,058	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal al Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School , preparation and de Rent School journeys for sp Special assistance to of Teachers' superannua Annual subsidy Increased allowance Transfer and removal Gransport of school-ch	lowances equivalend Telegrap ry ion, Eda Journal, espatch becard purp deserving tion— cs to wido expenses mildren (in	to of leave oh Deparation pamphl posses students ws and	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text s in cases children maintena	Post-pri	officers		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060 50,167 17,027	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School operation and de Rent	dowances equivalent I Telegrap Ty ion, Edward, spatch ecial purpleserving tion— es to wido expenses aildren (in d for such	to of leave	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text in cases children maintena	Post-pri b-books, of hardsh	officers imary &c.: inip epart-		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060 50,167 17,027 1,058 529,187	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School operation and de Rent	dowances equivalent I Telegrap Ty ion, Edward, spatch ecial purpleserving tion— es to wido expenses aildren (in d for such	to of leave	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text in cases children maintena	Post-pri b-books, of hardsh	officers		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060 50,167 17,027 1,058	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School operparation and de Rent operation of control of the service	lowances equivalend Telegrap yion, Eda Journal, sspatch eserving tion— es to wido expenses nildren (ind for such and expen and's proj	t of leave o	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text s in cases children maintena es) of expense	Post-pri b-books, of hardsh curce of de	officers imary &c.: inip epart-		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060 50,167 17,027 1,058 529,187 9,653	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School operparation and de Rent operation of control of the service	lowances equivalend Telegrap yion, Eda Journal, sspatch eserving tion— es to wido expenses nildren (ind for such and expen and's proj	t of leave o	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text s in cases children maintena es) of expense	Post-pri b-books, of hardsh curce of de	officers imary &c.: inip epart-		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060 50,167 17,027 1,058 529,187 9,653 13,136	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School of preparation and de Rent	lowances equivalen I Telegrap 'y ion, Eda Iournal, espatch concial purp leserving tion— expenses nildren (in d for such and expens and expens and	to of leave	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text in cases children maintena es) of expense	leceased o	officers imary &c.: iipi epart-		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060 50,167 17,027 1,058 529,187 9,653 13,136 1,906	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School preparation and de Rent School journeys for sp Special assistance to offeachers' superannual Annual subsidy Increased allowance Iransfer and removal	dowances equivalent I Telegrap ry ion, Edo Iournal, sspatch escial purpleserving tion— es to wido expenses aildren (in d for such and expenses and's prop	to of leave	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text s in cases children maintena es) of expense	Post-pri b-books, of hardsh cance of de	officers imary &c.: imaprime in the control of th		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060 50,167 17,027 1,058 529,187 9,653 13,136	
Repairs, &c., to praccidents Office equipment Office expenses Overtime and meal all Payment of monetary Payments to Post and Printing and stationer Publications—Educat Bulletin, School of preparation and de Rent	lowances equivalend Telegrap by ion, Eda Journal, espatch control of the serving tion— es to wido expenses aildren (ind for such and expenses and expenses and expenses and expenses and expenses expenses, etc., for the serving expenses ex	to of leave	re due to dertment Gazette, ets, text s in cases children maintena es) of expense	Post-pri b-books, of hardsh cance of de	officers imary &c.: imaprime in the control of th		59 5,621 6,340 7,232 4 12,528 7,832 59,778 8,410 151 1,060 50,167 17,027 1,058 529,187 9,653 13,136 1,906	